SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES

This Second Amendment to the Agreement (hereinafter “Second Amendment™) is made and
entered by and between the Ohio Grape Industries Committee (hereinafter “OGIC™), 8995 E. Main
Street, Reynoldsburg, Ohio 43068, and Third Street Strategy, LL.C (hereinafter “Contractor”), 799
South 3rd Street, Columbus, Ohio 43206.

RECITALS
WHEREAS, OGIC and Contractor previously entered into and executed an agreement on August
28,2023, which is titled “Agreement for Services”, which is attached hereto as Exhibit 1, amended
on November 16, 2023, attached hereto as Exhibit 2. Both exhibits are incorporated herein, as if
fully rewritten.

WHEREAS, OGIC and Contractor desire to modify certain provisions of the Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and obligations contained herein,
OGIC and Contractor agree by and between themselves as to amend said Agreement as follows:

STATEMENT OF THE AGREEMENT

1. Article IT - Compensation

Amend Paragraph 1 of Article II and insert the following:

1. In consideration of the promises of Contractor herein, OGIC agrees to pay Contractor
Fifty-Five Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and 00/100 Cents ($55.500.00) in FY2025.

The total compensation to be paid to Contractor under this Agreement shall not
exceed Fifty-Five Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and 00/100 Cents ($55,500.00) in
FY2025.

2. Article III — Term and Location of Performance
Amend Paragraph 1 of Article III and insert the following:
1. Term This Agreement shall be binding upon both parties on the later of August 19,

2024 or the date it has been executed by both parties, and shall expired on June 30,
2025.

Entire Agreement

This Second Amendment, and the First Amendment and the Agreement, attached hereto Exhibits
1 and 2, constitute the entire agreement between the Parties, and there are no other agreements
between them, either oral or written, which relate to the work to be performed under the Agreement



and any applicable Amendment. Except as amended herein, the Agreement for Services and First
Amendment shall remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms.

NOW THEREFORE, through their authorized representatives, the parties have caused this First
Amendment to be executed on the last day and year set forth below.

CONTRACTOR STATE OF OHIO
Third Street Strategy, LLC Ohio Grape Industries Committee
By: By:
i Brian Baldridge,
Chair

Date: 7/ 2 la / 2, i Date:



Exhibit 1

AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES

This Agreement for Services (hereinafter “Agreement™) is made and entered by and between the Ohio Grape
Industries Committee (hereinafter “OGIC?), located at 8995 East Main Street, Reynoldsburg, Ohio 43068,
and Third Street Strategy, LLC (hereinafter “Contractor®), located at 799 South 3rd Street, Columbus, Ohio
43206. Tn consideration of the mutual promises and obligations contained herein, the parties agree by and
between themselves as follows:

PROVISIONS

Article [ - Statement of Work

Contractor agrees to undertake and complete the work and activities set forth in the “FY24 Digital
Strategy Proposal — Bringing Awareness to Ohio’s Wineries”, which is attached hereto as Exhibit A,
made a part hereof, and incorporated herein by reference as if fully rewritten herein.

OGIC may, from time to time as it deems appropriate and necessary, communicate specific
instructions and requests to Contractor concerning the performance of the work described herein,
Upon such notice and within a reasonable time, Contractor shall comply with such instructions and
fulfill such requests to the satisfaction of OGIC. It is expressly understood by the parties that the
instructions and requests are for the sole purpose of performing the specific tasks requested and to
ensure satisfactory completion of the work described herein. However, they are not intended to
amend or alter the terms of this Agreement or any part thereof.

Article IT - Compensation

1

In consideration of the promises of Contractor herein, OGIC agrees to pay Contractor Forty-Five
Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($45,000.00) in FY24.

The total compensation to be paid to Contractor under this Agreement shall net exceed Forty-
Five Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($45,000.00) in FY2024.

Taxes OGIC shall not be liable for any taxes under this Agreement. Contractor shall be solely
responsible for any taxes due as a result of payment for services rendered under this Agreement,

Contractor understands that OGIC’s funds are contingent on the availability of lawful appropriations
by the Ohio General Assembly. If the Ohio General Assembly fails at any time to continue finding
for payments due hereunder, this Agreement is terminated as of the date that the funding expires
without further obligation to OGIC.

Invoice Requirements Confractor must submit an original invoice to QGIC. Contractor will be
compensated for the work done and accepted by OGIC, which acceptance shail not be unreasonably
withheld, conditioned, or delayed.

To be a proper invoice, the invoice must include the following:
a. The purchase order number authorizing the delivery of supplies or services;
b. Agency Name;
c. Agency Billing Address;
d. Contracior Name;
e. Contractor Address;

f. Contractor’s Unigue Invoice Number;

Agreement for Services ~ QGIC and Third Street Strategy, LEC (effective until 6/30/2024) 24104



5.

g. Date that services were provided or that supplies were delivered;
h. ltemization of supplies or services provided, including cost;

i. For time and material Contracts, the invoice must reflect labor hours actually worked and,
if applicable, supplies used; and,

J. Clear statement of total payment expected.

Payment Due Date and Process Unless otherwise stated in this Agreement and in accordance with
Section 126.30 of the Ohio Revised Code, payments under this Agreement will be due on the 30th
calendar day after the date of actual receipt of a proper invoice in the office designated to receive the
invoice. Contractor will submit invoices for services rendered to OGIC within fourteen (14) days of
the end of the preceding month. All payments for services rendered are made in arrears. The date
payment is issued by the State will be considered the date payment is made. Payment of an invoice
by the State will not prejudice the State’s right to object to or question that or any other invoice or
matter in relation thereto. The State’s preferred method of payment is by electronic funds transfer.
Contractor must be able to accept payment from the State.

Article III - Term and Location of Performance

1.

Term This Agreement shall be binding upon both patties on July I, 2023 and shall expire on June 30,
2024.

Prohibition of the Expenditure of Public Funds for Offshore Services No State Cabinet Agency,
Board or Commission will enter into any contract to purchase services provided outside of the United
States or that allows State data to be sent, taken, accessed, tested, maintained, backed-up, stored, or
made available remotely outside (located) of the United States, unless a duly signed waiver from the
State has been attained. Notwithstanding any other terms of this Agreement, ODA reserves the right
to recover any funds paid for services Contractor performs outside of the United States for which it
did not receive a waiver. ODA does not waive any other rights and remedies provided to ODA in the
Agreement.

Further, no State agency, board, commission, State educational institution, or pension fund wifl make
any purchase from or investment in any Russian institution or company. Notwithstanding any other
terms of this Agreement, ODA teserves the right to recover any funds paid to Contractor for
purchases or investments in a Russian institution or company in violation of this paragraph. The
provisions of this paragraph will expire when the applicable Executive Order is no longer effective.

Contractor must complete Contractor/Subcontractor Affirmation and Disclosure Form affirming
Contractor understands and will meet the requirements of the above prohibition. During the
performance of this Agreement, if Contractor changes the location(s) disclosed on the Affirmation
and Disclosure Form, Contractor must complete and submit a revised Affirmation and Disclosure
Form reflecting such changes.

Article IV - Termination

1,

Termination for Convenience OGIC may ferminate this Agreement, in whole or in part, at any time
and for any reason by giving a fourteen (14) calendar day written notice to Contractor. Upon notice
of termination, Contractor shall cease all work under this Agreement and shall take all necessary or
appropriate steps to limit disbursements and minimize costs in ceasing all work. Contractor shail be
required to furnish a report setting forth the status of all activities under this Agreement including, but
not limited to the work completed and such other information as OGIC may require.

2

Agreement for Services — OGIC and Third Street Strategy, LLC (effective untit 6/30/2024) 24104



2. Termination for Breach OGIC shall be entitled, by written or oral notice, to cancel this Agreement in
its entirety or in part immediately, for breach of any of the terms, and to have all other rights against
Contractor by reason of Contractor’s breach as provided by law.

a. A breach shall mean, but shall not be restricted to, any one or more of the following events:

i, Contractor breaches any warranty, or fails to perform or comply with any term of
this Agreement;

ii. In OGIC’s sole opinion, Contractor becomes insolvent or in an unsound fmancial
condition so as to endanger performance hereunder; or

iii. Contractor becomes the subject of any proceeding under any law relating to
bankruptey, insolvency, reorganization, or relief from debfors.

b. No term or provision of this Agreement shall be deemed waived, and no breach excused
unless the waiver of consent is in writing by both parties to this Agreement. OGIC may at its
discretion, in event of breach, notify the Contractor of the breach and allow it a time
specified by OGIC to correct the breach.

3. Force Majewre

a. The term “force majeure™ as used herein shall mean without limitation: acts of God, such as
epidemics; earthquakes; fire; storms; hurricanes; tornadoes; floods; washouts; droughts; or
other severe weather disturbances; explosions; arrests; restraint of government and people;
war; strikes; and other such events or any causes which could not be reasonably foreseen in
the exercise of ordinary care, and which is beyond the reasonable control of the party
affected and said party is unable to prevent.

b. Ifby reason of force majeure the Contractor is unable, in whole or in part, to perform under
this Agreement, the Contractor shall not be in breach of contract during the continuance of
such inability. The Contractor shall, however, remedy, with all reasonable dispatch such
cause preventing the Contractor from carrying out the obligations under this Agreement.
Except as otherwise provided herein, neither the Contractor nor OGIC shall be liable to the
other for any delay or failure of performance of any provisions contained herein, nor shalt
any such delay or faifure of performance constitute default hereunder, to the extent that such
delay or failure is caused by force majeure.

Article V - Indemnification

1. Contractor shall indemnify, defend, and save harmless OGIC, its agents, and employees, from any
claims, demands, suits, actions, proceedings, losses, costs and damages and attorney fees arising out
of the actions or omissions of Contractor, his employees and/or agents ot contractors, in the provision
of services under this Agreement or relating to this Agreement. This Article shall survive any
termination of this Agreement.

2. Contractor shall notify OGIC immediately upon commencement of any actions brought against
Conltracior whose outcome may affect the rights of OGIC granted under this Agreement. OGIC shall
have the right at its own expense to appear in and defend such actions.

3. In the cvent suit is instituted by OGIC for any default on the part of Contractor, and Contractor is
adjudged by a court of competent jurisdiction to be in default, Contractor shall pay to OGIC all costs
and expenses expended or incurred by OGIC and reasonable attorney’s fees.

3
Agreement for Services — GGIC and Third Street Strategy, LLC (effective until 6/30/2024) 24104



Article VI ~ Records Maintenance and Access

1.

Maintenance of Records Contractor shall establish and maintain for at least three (3) years after the
last day of the Term of this Agreement or eartier termination of this Agreement its records regarding
this Agreement, including, bui not limited to, financial reports, and all other information pertaining to
Contractor’s performance of its obligations under this Agreement. Contractor also agrees that any
records required by OGIC with respect to any questioned costs, audit disallowances, litigation or
dispute between OGIC and Contractor shall be maintained for the time needed for the resolution of
such question or dispute,

Inspection and Copving At any time during normal business hours and upon not less than twenty-four
(24) hours prior written notice, Contractor shall make available to OGIC, its agents or other
appropriate State agencies or officials all books and records regarding this Agreement which are in
the possession or control of Contractor, including, but not limited to, financial reports, and alf other
information pertaining to Contractor’s performance of its obligations under this Agreement. OGIC,
its agents and other appropriate State agencies and officials may review, audit and make copies of
such books and records. Any such inspection of books and records will be undertaken in such a
manner as not to interfere unreasonably with the normal business operations of Contractor.

Article VII - Independent Contractor

I.

It is expressly understood that Contractor and OGIC are contractors independent of one another, and
that neither has the authority to bind the other to any third person or otherwise to act in any way as
the representative of the other.

It is further understood that neither Contractor nor his employees or agents are “employees” of OGIC
as the term is used in division (I) of the Ohio Revised Code Section 124.01 and, therefore, are not
eligible for vacation, medical insurance, sick leave, parental leave, leave of absence, tenure, bumping
rights, retirement, or any other benefits or rights, which are incidents of public employment subject to
the civil service laws of Ohio. Moreover, Contractor is responsible for any compliance with labor
laws and contracts as it periains to any union employees under his employment.

Article VIIT - Adherence to State and Federal Laws, Regulations

I.

2.

General Contractor agrees to comply with all applicable federal, state, and local laws related to the
Contractor’s performance and obligations under this Agreement. Contractor accepts full
responsibility for payments of all unemployment compensation, insurance premiums, workers’
compensation premiums, all income tax deductions, social security deductions, and any and ali other
taxes or payroll deductions required for all employees engaged by Contractor in the performance of
the requirements of this Agreement.

Governing Law This Agreement shali be governed by the laws of the State of Ohio as to all matters,
including but not limited to matters of validity, construction, effect and performance.

Forum and Venue All actions regarding this Agreement shall be forumed and venued in a court of
competent subject matter jurisdiction in Franklin County, Ohio.

Ohio Ethies Laws No personnel of Contractor or member of the governing body of any locality or
other public official or employee of any such locality in which, or relating to which, the work under
this Agreement is being carried out, and who exercises any functions or responsibilities in connection
with the review or approval of the understanding or carrying out of any such work, shall, prior to the
completion of said work, voluntarily acquire any personal inferest, direct or indirect, which is

4

Agreement for Services — OGIC and Third Street Strategy, LLC {effective until 6/30/2024) 24104



incompatible or in conflict with the discharge and fulfillment of his or her functions and
responsibilities with respect to the carrying out of said work.

a. Any such person who acquires an incompatible or conflicting personal interest, on or after
the effective date of this Agreement, or who involuatarily acquires any such incompatible or
conflicting personal interest, shall immediately disclose his or her interest to OGIC in
writing. Thereafter he or she shall not participate in any action affecting the work under this
Agreement, unless OGIC shall determine that, in light of the personal interest disclosed, his
or her participation in any such action would not be contrary to the public interest.

b. Contractor certifies that it does not have on staff, payroll, or otherwise employed for
monetary compensation or not, any employee who, within the past twelve (12) months, was
a public official or employee with OGIC or any other board, commission or agency of the
State of Ohio who had the ability to make decisions regarding approval, disapproval,
recommendation, rendering advice, investigation or otherwise exercised substantial
administrative control over matters concerning Contractor,

5. Ohio Elections Law Contractor affirms that, as applicable to OGIC, no party listed in Division (I) or
(1) of Section 3517.13 of the Ohio Revised Code or spouse of such party has made, as an individual,
within the (wo previous calendar years, one or more contributions totaling in excess of $1,000.00 to
the Governor or to his campaign committees.

6. Egual Employment Opportunity Pursuant to O.R.C. Section 125.111, Contractor agrees that
Contractor, any subcontractor, and any person acting on behalf of Contractor or subcontractor, shall
not discriminate, by reason of race, color, religion, sex, age, disability, military status, national origin,
or ancestry against any citizen of this state in the employment of any person qualified and available to
perform the work under this Agreement. Contractor further agrees that Contractor, any subcontractor
and any person acting on behalf of Contractor or subcontractor shall not, in any manner, discriminate
against, intimidate, or retaliate against any employee hired for the performance of work under this
Agreement on account of race, color, religion, sex, age, disability, military status, national origin or
ancestry.

7. Drug-Free Workplace Compliance Contractor agrees to comply with all applicable state and federal
laws regarding drug-free and smoke-free workplace laws,

8. Refrainment From Boycott Pursuant to O.R.C. Section 9.76, Contractor agrees that it will refrain
from boycotting any jurisdiction with whom the State can enjoy open trade, including Israel, during
the contract period.

Article IX - Warranties

1. Unresolved Findings Contractor warrants that it is not subject to an unresolved finding for recovery
under O.R.C. Section 9.24.

2. Outstanding Judgments Contractor warrants that it has no outstanding final judgments against it by
the State of Ohio, including tax liabilities, and agrees that any payments incurred by the State in this
Agreement may be applied against such liabilities currently owing or incurred in the future.

3. Unfair Labor Practice Contractor warrants that it is not listed with the Ohio Secretary of State for
unfair labor practices, pursuant to O.R.C. Section 121.23.

4. Acknowledgment Contractor agrees that if any of the representations and warranties set forth within

5
Agreement for Services — OGIC and Third Street Strategy, LLC (effective until 6/30/2024) 24104



this Article is deemed to be false, this Agreement shall be void ab initio, and funds paid by OGIC
lrereunder shall be immediately repaid to OGIC.

Article X - Miscellaneous

1.

5.

Entire Agreement This Agreement and its exhibits and any documents refetred to herein constitute
the complete understanding of the parties and merge and supersede any and all other discussions,
agreements and understandings, either oral or written, between the parties with respect to the subject
matter hercof.

Severability Whenever possible, each provision of this Agreement shall be interpreted in such a
manner as (o be effective and valid under applicable law, but if any provision of this Agreement is
held 1o be prohibited by or invalid under applicable law, such provision shall be ineffective only to
the extent of such prohibition or invalidity, without invalidating the remainder of such provisions of
this Agreement,

Notices All notices, invoices, consents, demands, requests and other communications which may or
are required to be given hereunder shall be in writing and shall be deemed duly given if personally
delivered or sent by United States mail, registered or certified, return receipt requested, postage
prepaid, to the addresses set forth hereunder or to such other address as the other party hereto may
designate in written notice transmitted in accordance with this provision.

In case of OGIC, to:

Ohio Grape Industries Committee
Atin: Christy Eckstein

8995 East Main Street
Reynoldsburg, Ohio 43068

I case of Contractor, to:

Third Street Strategy, LLC
Attn: Helen.Speiser

799 South 3rd Street
Columbus, QOhio 43206

Notwithstanding the foregoing, ordinary communications regarding the status of setvices being
provided by Contractor may be sent by electronic mail to the designated representatives of OGIC and
Coniractor.

Amendments or Modifications Either party may at any time during the term of this Agreement
request amendments or modifications. Requests for an amendment or modification of this Agreement
shall be in writing and shall specify the requested changes and the justification for such changes.
Should the parties consent to modify the Agreement, then an amendment shall be drawn, approved,
and executed in the same manner as the original agreement. The amendment must be signed by both
parties to be effective.

Headings Section headings contained in this Agreement are inserted for convenience only and shall
not be deemed fo be a part of this Agreement.

6

Agreement for Services — OGIC and Third Street Strategy, LLC (effective untii 6/30/2024) 24 (04



6. Assignment Neither this Agreement nor any rights, duties, or obligations described herein shall be
assigned or subcontracted by Contractor without the prior express written consent of OGIC.

7. Electronic Signatures Copies of signatures sent by facsimile transmission or provided electronically
in portable document format (“PDF”) shall be deemed to be originals for purposes of execution and

proof of this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be executed by its authorized

representatives and executed on the last day and year set forth below.

CONTRACTOR,
Third Street Strategy, LL

By: Date:

elen Speiser
Principal/Owner

STATE OF OHIO,
Ohio Grape Industries Committee (“OGIC”)

Signed on behalflaf

Chairperson, OGIC

7

2/22/23

Agreement for Services — OGIC and Third Street Strategy, LLC (effective until 6/30/2024) 24104



|psodoad ABaypuig |PHBIQ ¥T Ad
SOLIdUIM S.01YQO O4 ssduaipmy Buibulig

3J3H UMOJ9

SANIM

014

V 1qIyxy




ot
Q,
é'm. 1

(s
C 330

032/1edduld
Jasiads uaieH
VAEIERIVS

jureBe NoA Y 3iom 03 Ajlunpoddo syl Je palioxa aue 9/

'$1de2U02 aAlzea.d Nsordwi pue subedwed 1elip pe1ebiel

UM SBLISUIM S,014O Jo abeuoJied pue ‘Juswsbebus ‘'ssaualeme asesioul )im Wes] pue
ABajesis 1e1bip INo 1.yl JuSpLUod 8l Buitodal anAeue ‘desp yiim 92IAI8S JaLI0ISND

10 splepuels 1seybiy ay3 Buipiroid pue aajoae sjusid Jno Buidisy 1noge sjeucissed a.le a0

‘9JOW PUB ‘92Ul UOII0Y UOIIUDASIH ‘S92IAISS Ajlwe pue sqor Jo juswiedsqg
OIYO ‘VdV2 ‘sioniel 18207 a1 suoizeziuefio yum sdiysuoiielad JesA-inu Buipnioul
ooeds AoeooApe ayj ul subledwed ssaualeme yiim aduslisadxs aalsusixa sey Aouabe InQ

‘Aisnpul 8y ul sannigedes Buipodal pue sj003 1e1bip doj ayj 0] SS8208 SARY pue eIpaul Ul
souaLadxe sieah 0L JoA0 aARY am A19AI30810D 'spadxs 1elbip Jo wea] 1e20] Anj e 31ing SAM Aym
S| YOIy Meads S]Nsal pue Sis1iewl e1ep Jeyl Mouy a/x\ ‘Buiew uoisiosp SALP 03 sollAjeue pue ejep

Buisn sy 411 01 S1d92u0d aaeasd Buibulig 1oy uoissed e pue soeds 1e1bip 8yl Jo 8bpamou
SAISUSIXS SARY 9/y\ "WES] INOA JO UOISUSIXd Ue 8Wwo2aq 0] Syiom Jeyl Aouabe Jo adAy ayi ale ap

"wIea] sauly 0140 2yl yim diysisupied ayl pano] aaey pue adels oiyo yum
Bunjiom Jo AI0ISIy JesA-NW B sey Wes] Jno ‘Jus1axid Alawiod *Abajelss 1e11bip 1oy Jsuped noA se
121BIg 192115 pAiy L BuLBpISUOD aJe NoA pasesid ae a/x\ Tesodoid 1oy 3senbal JNOA 104 NOA suey




'S1eob INOA 198w 01 Abajels

INOA PaA]oAS BM Se ssad04d alijus
oY1 ybnouyl poddns spiaoad s\
‘wed] JNoA JO UoIsualIx9

ue pue si1ojeloqe]|od aie am
'SJ19¥e] J8PJOo 1snl 1 uaie o/

‘Aonduwis bulig a0\

'x91dwod sI bunayew jelbig

1HD9NOHL 404 AOO4




(€]

sQ._Uu‘rr

G
©
™

Bunexsew
ul yoeoudde jeisushb
pue ‘sisAjeue ‘Buibessawl
‘'subleduwed J|syi 9A10AS
sJeuled ino BuidieH
uolnjony

pueiq pue Weal JNoA

sisAjeue ubledwed ybnody:
1O UOISUS1Xa Uk awo2daqg 0}
puoAsq pue anoge BujoD

Alligejunoooe pue Buiew
UoISIDap UsALp-elRg
diysisunied

sisAjeuy pue ejeq

SgINS 01 8]9ISsa208.
wiay1 axew 03 J8pJo ul

swiiojied
1e1b1p pue ‘Bupjoes
'saibojouyoal buibiswse
swojierd pue ABojouyoe; SOy 1B 9/ a43ayMm ‘yoJeasal 'spuaJy Asnpul
mau Bunsal AlqwiN goeld ay1 01 yoeqg Buialn
uolyeAouU]

U0 ©2JN0S3l 1SBJpEea]s V 1B1S YuoN Buipinb uno
1oedw] AjlUunwiwod uoilesnp3g

Aoualedsues] pueisniy
=g i h
& Yeinslisls = &




SAIINDSXT
1UNO22Y

Asupym

JaBeuey
JUNoooY 181bIg

Jobrug
$S920NS UaIND
pue suoneladQ

12y2ey

Jabeury 1oNpo.d
pue ABa1eiis

Aiwz

W

jsibo1eiiS RIPSN
abied

BaAIIND8aX]
UNO22Y

aAIIND9x3
1UNO2Y

aled

Jafeur|y JUNCIDY
esin

V3l 3H1 133N

SAIIN09X3
JUNOC22Y

Aone

1s1681R41S
1eubig

1s16a3enS
1eubig

qoy

030 pue jedioulid




‘ues]
INOA JO UOISUS]X8 U 8023 am Jey] Ssaulsng

INOA Yiim paieibajul 0s swodaq 03 st 1eob ing
IWEB3 ] INOA JO UOISU3IX3 uy @

'Spasau UNoA

'9)1qissod @ouewilouad 1589 8y} Jo4 0} paJolie} yoroidde woisnd e ale pue sjnsal

JUaI21)}8 10w pue Japews s1ab ubledwed InoA aAlIp 0] paubisap aJe salbalel]s JsuuRydIuLIO
24NSud 0] NOA Ylim o ax ‘Buinjone shemie InQ "yoeoidde Jno ancidwi pue aulal
s1 ABereJis 1eubip Buouis uoinjoag ubredwe) @ Anuelsuod o0y ubredweo ayi 1noybnouyy sisAieue
dasp wopad a 'synsal pue ssurwiopad

‘suoleziwndo noge e} pue ‘'suolisanb winwixew Buunsus 'Ajlep subredwes

yse ‘serepdn apinoid 03 Apjeam-Iq o A eam InoA aziwndo suadxa 1ellbip Jo wesl ng

2w} apIse 189S a/x\ ‘uoliepunoy) BuoJls e ajeald
sdjay pue 1snJ3 SP1INg UOIJedIUNUILLIOD AMOUX 9/
sup 323y Apjeam-ig 10 Apjeam

NOILVANNO4 D9NOY1lS V NO L71INg dIHSddN1dVvd

HOVOUdddV




U312 Ag pajedipul se souiaw Buipodas woisny -
SUOISIDAUOD S80I -

SUOISISAUOD) SUSUQ -

SUOSLIBALIOD JEaA-ISN0-IBDA -

Bupjoel] 11D -

juads aw pue wioaeld yses wody 1S 2yl 03 SUSIA -

SOLIOW 818y NUYL->211D PUR 'S32ND ‘suoissaidwy -

SADITD ANV SNOISSIUdNI ANOATT DONILYOd3N

N SISATYNY B ONILd0d3x



A

e
oéru 'y

@ t33mr"
cauesmy cegsin P A £LuLaly A0 L ] (]
©
-3 o . 1&y (1] ouEt INTS < TG 7T - LT A s - Loy
v i T T .| GUre3 08~ 10 BT - AAS
i
o a o vl " aigy - el
L v a I t L1 L Epr————————
E) G wznr 2 Ty KV A0 M~ M S0 My
ooz
o T y o0,
o o= P ovre 83'ES By 6T Ber'ez @ ooy
o Y B3 Tav HI3 wany suosadun L O
e A A £ [ Goe e <eug leee - wlrodwn) &g axousopng WP
WY ZCTACRGIWT M Y A TIOTARGTOIAeT w0 W IOTIOCRIDIUNT and MMy e TEOZGARZGTW! g
n H
AL gy 23 e Ay u - rwsarnatiy
3 a e
= ot sur |1t Rt
uouNE pity 4 o 0 nsnqueod f s ey Ouddous Lwas wamenlwas v suny s

‘aouewIOad Uo UI-328yd Ajises 01 sponpodd e a1eibajul 1Y) SPJROgUSEP WOo3snD

didvodaHSvaA LN3ITD




STIV13IA AD31VdlS




'SUQISIBAU0D 8ziwido 0}

3Iom pue Asuinol N} ayj puelsiapun o}
YN0 8y puohaq ob o [0y 48ybly aAup
01 @1qIssod se Juaidiye Se Wiay] axew
pue subledwed INo aA10NAS ‘goueudlouad
azAjeue 01 sjybisul e1ep asn 8\ 1840

01 @ABY NOA 1eUM Ul palsalalul ale Ay}
1ey3 Buizesipul ‘puey Jieyy Buisiel Ajaaiioe
aJe a1doad alaym aoe1d Ajuo ayj sl

1] 'yoJeasal pue ssaoo.id Bupjew-uoisiosp
112y] suels auoAuans jsoude asaym

2or1d ay) sI 816005 *Asuinof J8woisnd
ay3 Jo saseyd uooe pue uoIsioap ayl

10J 1003 (nLamod SO INo S| Yoaeas pled

saoe|d

T e oM O 0 1l

soumuy v mub & Eog (] wesn [ Guddoug > may [ webey () wdey

w@ e x IO JO BOLOUIN v_wooo

SIIHIINIMN 04 DNIHOHVIS ATIAILOYVY I1d03d HOVId

A1 ¥3d Avd



yjuow /054'9$ ;Juswisanu]
IJeUUIDUID ‘'SUSYTY 'SNqUIN|OD 'UMOISBUNOA ‘pueiana]) ‘opaloL

Buipnoul ‘19A8) 194w ay3 1e suoibal sauly olyo Bunebie]

"punoJ Jeak sinoy Suneu|osey 1 saxe| Suipjieds ‘spdeAduln 3Ulj|0d J3H0 S3LBUIM (820 + uonduasag
"uoigal auim snouslaldun ue a1o|dxa o0} noA 831AUl 3m siadd]s |BNSED 0 SINBSSIOUUOD WOl ¢ uondiasag
£591e15 uionpodd-auim QT dol 3y3 JO U0 SI 01O Mmouy noA pig Z uopduasag
noA Jeau sauim o1yQ Ang o3 9de(d e puly 3snl Jo suoije||adde 5,010 In0qge uies’ T uonduasag
uc3e207 Ag youeag| ZT aul|peaH
SaIUsWY Ag Ydieay TT suljpeaH
uoigay Jo Ajalien Ag yaieas| 0T 8ul|peSH
20 ulea FENTTEE
suci3ay adels olyQ J3n05Ig g aulpesH
HSIA JNOA UB|d £ @ul|peaH
Ang oL aJaym| g aul|peaH
NoA 483N SalJaulAy Jan0dsig g aul|pesH
SIayBWIUIAN S,01YQO 33184G3[3D) 7 2ul|peaH
sadeln umol9 O1YQ Wold Sul € 9ul|peaH
SUIA 01 BUIA WOJS | SBUIA OIYO) Z ul|peaH
2J3H UMalo | sauip o1Iyo T aul|peaH
pe yoieas anlsuodsay
adel oyQ| ——
p1INg Odd

SIIHGIANIN DONIHDOIVIS ATIAILOYV IT7d0dd HOVIA

AD1T7D ¥3d Avd




Yluow /000'ES :Juswisanuy|

]

& x dxa
Juow ssuolssaldw pajew}ss 000'68T e i Som—————
4 / pejewy 8 SUJA 3UIAN 01O 34 U 0) PaJRL3 3G 9 TR

Inb nok e aum oy0 Iy, 3Y1 3xeL

SSSUIM. B FUIM :£ 2posida

ASYIMIS AGQOE PUR UOSSIINLES SN2 JAUD
1sTopod A[eL WBrens s 10ae0ads sury,  EITH

|
B 7

ssaxewaum Supeasg-lepunog

paJosuods

Bunabielay alsgs/  ©

, | ol . . ., . v N oo sigerin o) hunted i suum Sueera

SHREnHIe a.m% Mwmﬁ%%%m%%@ . 3UIM 3JeWI(n 3Y3 UIM g e S 125244 UUOf 342 405 10124p 8212 UL
: ! s SOUIM 93 puIYeq SILI0IS

0LGIH SARG JAUMO INB[INT 211 mu..am._.—..ﬁomm 2uIOEy uﬁg

:S21j10e] Jnijeuiwiel mo‘ﬂﬂ $E103IN Sr3AnS0ug Snfedurer el Jojjwuwos

SrdN

e jo 2P yorz
woly sauaqrIo M sy papaag
SBujujeniaiug jeuosess

'solydesboyoAsd
pue owap asualpne pue Bunabiela.
yodeas plomAay ‘Bunsbielal

JWOH MIN T ATH UOISIAIT
autp $7] pue yueg L2[[TA UODIS
SMaN

sysqem 9] soioe) eldiNW

ssoJoe elep 9zZ||iIn so)igeded
oaplA pue Aeidsip oppewwelbold

olaia SINVANYISIY q00d SLYVHD 3DVINIA JUNLIND TINIM SMIN DIINIM ATHIIM HIAISNI SONILYY

SSIAINIIVAM\Y ONIATING

AV1dSId DILYVANYYDOOUd




YluoW /0057 iJuswilsanu|

ubisaq aAijeald 1eIdos

03PIA Ylim Juswsbebus sseaioul
PUE J9UUBYD 1BID0S MSU B 0lU] puedxs 0} papusiu| e
s19yiew jeuciBal 0] pe1ebie] 0en) e

A0IALL

saLBuIM

oIy e 01 A1IgIsiA pue dllell 81is Bulsealou] 'eiqissed
Se a1Isgam ay1 Uo siasn Auewl se 190 0] papusiu| e
s19x4ew jeuoiBal 01 pa1sbie} 09y e
uBredwe) o13jea] weibelsu] pue joogadse

s1@y4ew syl Ul yoeal JnoA Buipusixa
‘21qissod se spe ayl uo sake Auewl se 196 0] pepualu] e
s1oxJew JeuciBal 0] pejebie} 0an e
uBredwe) yoeay weibejsu| pue yooqgssed

MO 1ML pue weibeisu| Yoogeoe

aeys 7 wawwoy [J anrn QM

S3leYyS ZL SUDWWo) g %W O0Q
Znok are

2oty urea 3UIM OIYO YIIYM :ZIND
0D 3SLOOM

UM 0} Ja3u3

jum o0} J13jua B Zinb 3yl axe| jsinok aq
pInoD 8duauadxg BUIA BUIM OIYO STBWRIN 3y |

ou

K mu:_..s. ..o.__._.nw

37L1IL d9Ns

YIA3N TVIOOS




Yy

(e

DON'T HAVE FACEBOOK
Which means they aren't finding, learning, or engaging with your Facebook page.




“UBLULWIOD PPY

—

V.
UBWOUOg® - JISNIAl JOIEAS(T P

10 “TALIMZ DIUIPUIOIYO# SDUIMOIYO# .m>_um®LU HOLHIL LO)
olyoeAauab# jsAep ualim g 9 UmmOQ._SO_mL aq \,:wmm

ued eyl 1US1uoo
oapiA welbelsu|

Jo Ajusd sey Apeane
sauli OIYO pue ‘Aem
12a. e u| suoneziueblo
pue 'spueiq

‘g1doad yiim 109UU0D
01 Bupjoo] aJe siesn
MoIMIL ey aoeld

ou sey uooaied

S8US2s Y] pulyaq pue sBuiusddey Aep-o1-deg 90

Buinjos
wigigosd pue Buueys ojul ybnouayl Buiuies o)

sjsalajul paJseys uo paseq Buipiing Ajunwwo) 14

s196pNg 11e 18 saunxn] )lews ur BuiBinpu) 0

bumsr dois GO ‘2|qRip|2Y !
‘Buiuipjiajuy A\ =
fear _— Dijuayiny 3\
L ' A\ &
of 1o} @oeds Bu{eln| 10 r\“\w\., Z2h
€C0T NI 919
SO -MOH
SAIlRDID

AOLIIL




1uswAoldep yoes 052°'9$ [JUSWISSAU|

‘BUIA INOJR JUSJUOD BAISD8U O] payse AlaAljoe
aABY oym asoyl Yiim pabebus Aels 03 o130e]
Bunebielal jeaib e SI SIy] 'SI9q1Iosgns Jlewa ay3
10 sassalppe d| oY1 Buisn suoissaiduwl Aejdsip
polebiel-d| 000'00T YA MO0} pue ews
Teulblio ayi pauado oym asoyy 03 Aojdepau

e yum dn 12yl M0O7104 1.8/ 'Stequosans pajsbiel
000'GZ 01 JIewS ue Aojdap 111/ 18941S Py L
Aauwinor jrewy burninpn peaT

'sa1e4 NIYI-X2ID pue

uad abeiane ueyl Joybly seas AjJUsisSISUOD pue
1uedwod weds-ued %001 S Jlews JNQ “JUS1Uo0Dd JO
adA7 siy1 pa1ayiew ag 0} ul paido aaey oym oIyQ
SS0OJ2E SISRISNYIUS 18ARI] PUR ‘PO0J ‘BuIMm 1eb.e]
NI/ B/ SBSSaIPPE 1IeWS JO 151 1S8nbuod e Bulsn

isisanb g pue nok 1o} 22uauadX3 AUIA UM OIYO ARWIN dYY LI )

paIAIUS 20 PUT ‘23SE] JN0A SIYJUW Tyl UM UYL puyy 03 Zinb Aypruosiod ayl ayeL

is.nafi aq pinod 32ualiadx3 aui aulp 0140 ajewnn ayL




| 000°S¥s

0I4Q Ul SISBISNYIUS
_m>m._.m%oobwc§ m&wmmﬁ WA L N
! : 0} Aojdapal ‘S]] 18qUOSgNS=3G .

0IUO Ul SISEISNUIUD . gy , T T j
E%..ﬁmw&.ﬁﬁ? m%_wmmhﬁ yold1l pue weibejsul ‘yoogsoed

o1y Ul sjselsnyua JagquianoN 009%00€ Bunabielay Rejdsig

|enesypooyeum Bunsbie) -laquadag wmm“mwm MM“MMM aug + bupsbie| sousipny anewwesfold

JaquIanoN

T .
o ot UIM 'SIN0) SUIM ‘Sl JBau

salaum [e90], Bulpnioul suus)

T suoissaldwl

0JYQ Ul SISEISNUIU ) ! I
0 ; : 05z'9$ e/u +)SLL QgL Repdsiq + lew3 Aejdsip pajabiel-d] ‘siauado ews
PO Buaiey 0} Aojdapal ‘S| Jagquasqns-G.L

00S'v$ e/ B ..h_wmﬁw“,%%w M1l pue welbejsu| ‘yoogaoe |ei0og

0lyQ Ul SiseIsnyua 12quanoN Bunabieley Aejdsig

000'e$ 00°ZLS 000°0s2 ; d ‘009%091 '06%8CL 6
|eneg/pooy/aum Bunabie} Jaquisydss | 0SZX008 0SX0Z8 ays + Buebie| sausipny Jnewwebold

JaguanoN

. g
-laquisydag JUIM 'SIN0Y AU ‘B Jesu

sauUM [220], Buipnjoul swis)




iMOA MNVHL

SANIL d00Y « 31d03d G00I « YHOM Q003

4“ o~
SIS
Am_marn..




S3AILITIgvdVvO B S10NAaodd 1Vv.1Iold




"JUSAS 10 /PUE UOIIED0] JELOW PUB %2Lg 21j109ds
e sjuanba.il 10 0] Usag Ajjusdal sey oym auoswos 1abie)
0] sn mole subleduwed Buloua) 0ab a]1goW 91geSSaIpPY

2NIDNId OFD ATTIS0ON

‘Buoes; ubredwes Buljuswaidwi ajiym

SaoUBIPNE 8Y11eX00] /WOISN2 8324Nn2 0} pue ubedwed JInoA
1o} s1eble] ejep 1589 ayi puly 01 NOA yim A3084Ip HIom am
‘Buinebie;

dl pue ‘dde ‘a1sgam ‘plomAay 1enixsiuod ‘Busbielal
yoJteas ‘Bunsbielal alsgam axi] soinoey a1diinw ssoloe elep
daap azniin saniigeded oaplA pue Aeidsip oljewwelbold

b e b e b

ysed Sujaup
NURIP KUNOD XOU U| PRI 2HM BJAQUdLIAL
uew Lurelbe pury say proy o) Sulyikue op py),

s o et

O3dIA ANV AV1dSId d313D¥VL M

S

S3ALLITIgVdVYD




‘O3S 1ISHO pUe 81ISUC Y10q Yiim
passalppe 94 0] Spaau 1eym AJ10BXa mouy am oS Jipne
a31sgam 1IN4 & Yyiim suels sseo0.d ung 'sebeyoed 035

Ul 881199 1L,U0p o/ ‘ABajelis 03s Buodis e aney jsnud noA
'D1JJB11 31ISGaM 1BDIID SALP 03 BUMOO] 3 Ssauisng JNoA §|

NOILVZIWILAdO INIONT HOIdVIS

.mucmELOtma wpmg_u.._j = Pl D00 = INY 00 £ - AUPS) WeO0) « WO R 95 Pedvoud § L8k &

SUOHADY . PG BOASS | ADIOULDD] PASUDAY - US| ING) . SAcUAIGG INUO  SLORESDT

40} uoneziwndo Ajiep Buiiew )|um S1AISSOd SUBIBAWED | s comms sootsmcussmision e s omsmsn oo
NOA Jj AT TUBLUOIALS 9P T LTS B O3 DIEIL0) # Sjjnuesn 10 Ansiueg Asuna 3 ukeL

JUSID148 JS0W BY] p1ing 03 abed Buipue] 03 Adod pe woiy M pe—. - —
0EC-CRR (0Nl | AUCIRMURDUSOILOUALY My ey - PY

ublredwed sy} Jo 8doos 11N4 8Y1 18 H00] 8/)\ "SUOISISAUOD ——

Ul s]JNsaJ 1ey] 2130e) 8suodsal 30allp € S| Ddd siu i Bs i Bl e

MOI7D d43d AVd  * * o SRR

S3ILITIavVdVvO




‘pueIg Jo0/pue 1onpold noA uojisod
01 Aem ankiun e noA saalb pue spe Agjdsip 1euoilipel]
Yonp s e nmva ST 10 1uswabebus ay] XE 995 JUSIU0D palosuods

OIBUDH YRIEM 0L INCOS 1UaS AIPoLOdDI PIN

E..imnnauunxuunm..AnwaBE.Eo__:st_o::E . .
SAUOUBS JN0JS PIN e :Sjeucibey W e ®>_”_.GZ sdde PUE FEdiSRm 48 v_._O\x/u_.mc wm‘_m._

waos 2 $S0J0R 9]0/1E UR 9] S22} puk S»007 1BY] JUS1U0D

e

\ﬂ‘S

S

Aouow oaeS pue ueyd v yim doys *jeo Luop nok
POOj UC JBAk B 0DO'ZS OF Bsale Buipueds a.noa

o ooy bupuacs [T LINAINGD dIdOSNQdS AILYN

Y

=

0\

OOVMS Ag Py

3
\
\

=t

"SUDISE OlED SjUO Oyl e o
UG JBA0 Ui %oeqowod Auub e ateiduiod o

'siseopod uo AjjesnewwelBold ainsodxe Buiuieb osie
alym LeaH! pue Ajlzods oy swuoied Buiweslls a1snud
a1dinuwi ssoJo. Uny jo1ess je subleduies oipne Bulwesis

oldnNy ONIWV3dlS

S3111719VdVD |




(5}

2

o

‘AlojusAul
12uunj-doy ‘Alenb-ybiy Jo uolzepunoy ayl uo 1ing
pue ‘a1geyoel] '01Bsieils 8q PINOYS AL Pa}OSUU0D
NANA s B0 's1eob ubleduued UnoA

UO paseq 129818s 03 suoljdo yoiym jo Bulpueisiapun
dasp e aney pue siapiacid | | O do oY) pai1sal aA.SM

AL Q8103 NNOGIFL1LO

o\
o\

\’ -
V=

oy

|-‘< »W..\/J p‘\ =
[ Wt covuDa i e | e 1 R e 9

PR ot

SR N s
@l 2 o e
PN @ S,

TR PN
,,%ev (3 :ubﬂ )
WM oo P R

's108dso.id puR SIBUWNSUOD JNOA o e e

01 A130241p 198UU02 pue subleduwed }1senbuod Buols mmm_n._m._,._.,.qﬁ
unJ 03 aseq ejep palabiel Alybly 'ui-1do 81gnop Jno asn = 3IH>NVIVE pue

Vel SISVHIUNd uo
ONILIAIVIN TIVING A

Jadvarz el Alue 104 praSiy
e e
0.24D3 210213 [PUDLIPEII © iof 2104 afians Iy

S3LLITIEVdYD




PODAURY | HOPOATS #
‘DITUM DOO) BINPOS dioy pur NO4 4oj uoydo

120G 0Ul ur) 03 (IO BOOJULY L SIOPIDALS JEIA DIAMS
uondusans B ubnoUUL 16 LOIE20L D-SAIP B T ‘ewoy
ir ajErm poo} Ploustnoy snok jsodwes vaaill” cowms

&4& 00

=

< uow wiea)

100png pue 51205 )1 4noA ) uoneanpd

ueILILOQ oo Ut "suondo uonaidwoa-aiSap Aqxay

pue stwebosd £ 0150w awjUo Linj LI, "UONe2npd ynpe

10 Joupnd 0106 SOIE 1RAUIY SLANRIIAIN UBdWRLOQ OO

pasozuods

Kuis1aaiun uesluiwoq oo .Kr - Py © T g M D E

WYHIVLSNI 200833V NIQIANIT

ADILYHLS TYIDOS dlYd

YIA3aN 1VIOOS




8 v + v ©
GO @
[ o | Sy,

#2018 U 55%
pay - sbuibbaT ssajweas
+AB1eu3 yieyswho

LVHIVdINS A0 LAIL 1S4441NId

Aol

U L

ADILVHLS T1¥VI20OS dIvd

YIA3IN TVIOOS




£ymbo awoy pur olied Pow Vo $94E1 PANNSCWOD -~
spasl nod
109U 0} PR.OIEI $1UN0I0E S0UIMTS PUe DUS0YD

BIUBISLP S (1P S YIATH BUPLLG

10004 03 U1 ¥30Y (FUOZ00 Dyl Duiand oJ.0M
|

0P
WOIN HPAID [EIRUTULS VENIN J

BUOQUSKY - %0104d noqy LT

0l

Avpimies

Aepug Avpsaupop

Avpsanyl

ADILVYHELS 1VIDQ0S DINVYHDYHO

VIA3IN 1VIOOS




@\1 (A8

s33wr®

jolyo ut Jued
M3U Ino Ul

sn Aq apol

Sd
a13s9q Mau oWt a_.wo

s,Aqpq 399 $

einwiod oy wied (@ o
uomanu 319(dwod 1o}

sjuaipalbuy 1saind uopmny 212|dwo) 9
3yl Yim apelw

ejnuilo} juejul djuebio 3luebio o

m_:EoEEE:_EEmw @

'subredwed InoA 1noybnoayl 1581 g/ 01 Allige eyl noA saAlb sswi punoteudny
32Inb pue $82IAI8S SAI1RaID 31qUIIU INQ "Aem njasodind e ul SIawoisnd Jiayl Yl }o8uuod spuelq sdiay
1841 8AI1e840 dOJBABP B/ "@AlTRa.D Ul sajelbBajul ABajelss pews pue subledwes Buijexsew eibip buois

S3DIAY3S FAILYINHD




-m-

o E!ro

O, 41

COVERING THE UNKNOWNS
FOR YOUR PEACE OF MIND.

YOU MAKE IT |
WE MAKE IT

YOU MAKE

IT :
WE MAKE

CREATIVE SERVICES

o
/ \\g\ S
S\ 1\ R/\ K«? T \X
X/“,\ Q T\\L_r// ‘3‘\ K&S’\, ( \{\\ \\, @/

|05 §

Lo 3 )
o e W
\i\\ Cﬁh U??j
e QS oo




Pain management starts here
wellBeam

ef. Recovery. Rehabilitation. Results

'

[
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
-~
o
5
=

2 =a-_t'5-l'iﬂﬂnéh 3 By
T T

T NEW PATIENTS  SERVICES @ We“Beam

CREATIVE SERVICES

WEBSITE DESIGN




\\

R ,!l' \

O

Relief. Recovery. Rehabilitation. Results.
Pain management starts here.

FREQUENTLY ASKED

ULLAMCO LABORIS NISI UT ALIQUIP EX EA

SMOD TEMPOR INCIDIDUNT EXERCITATION
COMMODC CONSEQUAT.

CONSECTETUR ADIPISCING ELIT, SED DO

LOREM IPSUM DOLOR SIT AMET,

CREATIVE SERVICES

WEBSITE DESIGN



Exhibit 2

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES

This First Amendment to the Agreement (hereinafter “First Amendment”) is made and entered by
and between the Ohio Grape Industries Committee (hereinafter “OGIC”), 8995 E. Main Street,
Reynoldsburg, Ohio 43068, and Third Street Strategy, LLC (hereinafter “Contractor™), 799 South
3rd Street, Columbus, Ohio 43206.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, OGIC and Contractor entered into and executed an agreement on August 28, 2023,
which is titled “Agreement for Services”, which is attached hereto as Exhibit 1;

WHEREAS, OGIC and Contractor desire to modify certain provisions of the Agreement executed
on August 28, 2023.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and obligations contained herein,
OGIC and Contractor agree by and between themselves as to amend said Agreement as follows:

STATEMENT OF THE AGREEMENT

1. Article I1 - Compensation

Paragraph 1of Article II shall be amended to reflect adjusted compensation. The modified
terms are indicated by underlining.

1. In consideration of the promises of Contractor herein, OGIC agrees to pay Contractor
Sixty-Five Thousand Dollars and 00/100 Cents ($65.000.00) in FY2024.

The total compensation to be paid to Contractor under this Agreement shall not
exceed Sixty-Five Thousand Dollars and 00/100 Cents ($65,000.00) in FY2024.

It is expressly understood by the parties that none of the rights, duties, and obligations
described in this Agreement shall be binding on either party until all statutory provisions
under the Ohio Revised Code, including but not limited to Section 126.07, have been met
and until such time as all necessary funds are made available and forthcoming from the
appropriate state agencies, and, when required, such expenditure of funds is approved by
the Controlling Board of the State of Ohio or, in the event that federal funds are used, until
such time that the OGIC gives Contractor written notice that such funds have been made
available to the OGIC, by the OGIC’s funding source.

2. Except as amended herein, the Agreement for Services and First Amendment shall remain
in full force and effect in accordance with its terms.

SIGNATURES CONTINUE ON NEXT PAGE



NOW THEREFORE, through their authorized representatives, the parties have caused this First
Amendment to be executed on the last day and year set forth below.

CONTRACTOR STATE OF OHIO
Third Street Strategy, LLC Ohio Grape Industries Committee

. . Signed on behalf of :
By: By: B e d; ®" E-SIGNED by Tracy Intihar

on 2023-11-16 15:24:24 EST

Brian Baldridge, Chair

Date: / /7 / 17 7 6 Date: 2023-11-16 15:24:24 UTC
A A T




